Edgar Filing: CASEYS GENERAL STORES INC - Form 4

Form 4	ENERAL STORES INC								
March 16, 20							OMB AF	PROVAL	
FORN Check th	UNITED STAT	CS SECURITIES A Washington			NGE C	COMMISSION		3235-0287	
if no long subject to Section 1 Form 4 c	6. STATEMENT	F CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES						Estimated average purden hours per	
Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b). Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940									
(Print or Type]	Responses)								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person _2. IssuerKIMBALL WILLIAM CSymbol						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer			
	CASEYS GENERAL STORES [CASY]			S INC	(Check all applicable)				
(Last) (First) (Middle) 3. Date of (Month/Da (Month/Da 03/13/20 INVESTMENTS L.L.C., 5525			Day/Year) — O			X Director Officer (give below)		Owner er (specify	
MERLE HA	AY ROAD, SUITE 250								
IOHNSTOP	(Street)	4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)			6. Individual or Jo Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by O Form filed by M	One Reporting Pe	rson		
JOHNSTON, IA JOIST Person									
(City) (State) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned									
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date 2A. De (Month/Day/Year) Execut any (Month		4. Securi ion(A) or D (Instr. 3,	ispose	d of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		
		Code V	' Amount	or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)			
Common Stock	03/13/2015	М	2,000	А	\$ 17.64	18,938	D		
Common Stock	03/13/2015	S	2,000	D	\$ 88.44	16,938	D		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not (9-02) required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Edgar Filing: CASEYS GENERAL STORES INC - Form 4

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number on f Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exercis Expiration Dat (Month/Day/Y	e	7. Title and A Underlying S (Instr. 3 and	Securities
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Option - right to buy <u>(1)</u>	\$ 17.64	03/13/2015		М	2,000	05/01/2005	05/01/2015	Common Stock	2,000

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships				
I Sector and sector	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other	
KIMBALL WILLIAM C KIMBALL-PORTER INVESTMENTS L.L.C. 5525 MERLE HAY ROAD, SUITE 250 JOHNSTON, IA 50131	X				
Signatures					
William J. Noth, under power of attorney dated 3/9/04		03/16/20	15		
**Signature of Reporting Person		Date			
Explanation of Responses:					

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

(1) Pursuant to terms of former Non-Employee Directors Stock Option Plan

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. /FONT> $32.9\%^{1}$ 14. Type of Reporting Person PN

1 Based on 110,726,999 Common Units outstanding on September 12, 2006

Page 3 of 8

CUSIP NO. 426918

SCHEDULE 13D/A

1. Name of Reporting Person; S.S. or IRS Identification

LE GP, LLC

27-0030188

- 2. Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group

 (a) "
 (b) "
- 3. SEC Use Only
- 4. Source of Funds

00

5. Check Box if Disclosure of Legal Proceedings is Required Pursuant to Item 2(d) or 2(e)

6. Citizenship or Place of Organization

Delaware

7. Sole Voting Power

Number of
Shares36,413,840Shares8. Shared Voting PowerBeneficially0Owned by0Each9. Sole Dispositive PowerReporting9Person36,413,840With10. Shared Dispositive Power

0

11. Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned by Each Reporting Person

36,413,840

12. Check Box if the Aggregate Amount in Row 11 Excludes Certain Shares

13. Percent of Class Represented by Amount in Row 11

32.9%²

14. Type of Reporting Person

00

² Based on 110,726,999 Common Units outstanding on September 12, 2006

Page 4 of 8

This Amendment No. 2 on Schedule 13D/A (Amendment No. 2) is being filed by Energy Transfer Equity, L.P. (formerly Energy Transfer Company, L.P.), a Delaware (formerly Texas) limited partnership (ETE) and LE GP, LLC, a Delaware (formerly Texas) limited liability company and the general partner of ETE (LE GP) to amend the Schedule 13D originally filed on January 20, 2004, and amended on June 22, 2005 (collectively, the Amended Schedule 13D), by ETE and LE GP.

Item 1. Security and Issuer.

Item 1 of the Amended Schedule 13D is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

This statement on Schedule 13D, as amended (the Schedule) is being filed by both Energy Transfer Equity, L.P. (ETE) and LE GP, LLC (collectively the Reporting Persons), under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the Exchange Act). The class of equity securities to which this statement relates is common units representing limited partner interests (the Common Units) of Energy Transfer Partners, L.P. (formerly, Heritage Propane Partners, L.P.), a Delaware limited partnership (the Issuer). The address of the principal executive offices of the Issuer is 2838 Woodside Street, Dallas, Texas 75204.

Item 2. Identity and Background.

Item 2 of the Amended Schedule 13D is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

(a) - (c) ETE is a Delaware limited partnership. The principal business of ETE is to own all of the interests in the general partner of the Issuer and certain equity securities of the Issuer, to acquire interests in other publicly traded partnerships, and to pursue certain opportunities to acquire or construct natural gas midstream or transportation assets. The general partner of ETE is LE GP. LE GP is a Delaware limited liability company, and its principal business is serving as the general partner of ETE. The principal offices of ETE and LE GP are located at 2828 Woodside Street, Dallas, Texas 75204.

Page 5 of 8

The name, business address and present principal occupation or employment of each of the executive officers and directors of LE GP are set forth below:

Name and Business Address John W. McReynolds 2828 Woodside Street	Capacity in Which Serves LE GP President, Chief Financial Officer and Director	Principal Occupation President and Chief Financial Officer of LE GP
Dallas, Texas 75204 Ray C. Davis	Co-Chairman of the Board	Co-Chief Executive Officer of Energy
2838 Woodside Street		Transfer Partners, LLC
Dallas, Texas 75204		
Kelcy L. Warren	Co-Chairman of the Board	Co-Chief Executive Officer of Energy
2838 Woodside Street		Transfer Partners, LLC
Dallas, Texas 75204		
H. Michael Krimbill	Director	President and Chief Financial Officer of Energy Transfer Partners, LLC
8801 South Yale, Suite 310		Energy Transfer Farmers, LLC
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74137		
Bill Byrne	Director	Principal, Byrne & Associates, LLC
2828 Woodside Street		
Dallas, Texas 75204		
Kenneth A. Hersh	Director	CEO of NGP Energy Capital Management and a managing partner of Natural Gas
Suite 600		Partners private equity funds
125 East John Carpenter Freeway		
Irving, Texas 75062		
Paul E. Glaske	Director	Retired Chairman and CEO, Blue Bird Corporation
2828 Woodside Street		
Dallas, Texas 75204		
John D. Harkey, Jr.	Director	Chairman and CEO, Consolidated Restaurant Companies, Inc.
2828 Woodside Street		Restauran companies, ne.
Dallas, Texas 75204		
David R. Albin	Director	

Edgar Filing: CASEYS GENERAL STORES INC - Form 4

Suite 205 100 North Guadalupe	Director of NGP Energy Capital Management and a managing partner of Natural Gas Partners private equity			
100 North Guadalupe		funds		
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501				
Daniel Rioux	Director	Vice President and Treasurer of Liberty Energy Holdings LLC		
175 Berkeley Street				
Boston, Massachusetts 02117				
K. Rick Turner	Director	Senior Managing Principal, The Stephens Group, LLC		
Suite 2500				
111 Center Street				
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201				

Page 6 of 8

(d) During the last five years, none of the parties listed in this Item 2 has been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors).

(e) During the last five years, none of the parties listed in this Item 2 was a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to a judgment, decree or final order enjoining future violations of, or prohibiting activities subject to, federal or state securities laws or finding any violation of such laws.

(f) All of the individuals listed in this Item 2 are citizens of the United States of America.

Item 3. Source and Amount of Funds or Other Consideration.

Item 3 of the Amended Schedule 13D is hereby amended by adding the following at the end of such item:

Effective August 16, 2006, ETE acquired 2,570,150 common units upon the conversion of the same number of class F units of ETP acquired by ETE on February 8, 2006. ETE also purchased 1,069,850 common units on February 8, 2006 from ETP. The purchase price for both common units and class F units was \$36.37 per unit, which was the closing price for ETP common units on the NYSE on February 8, 2006. The proceeds of ETE s initial public offering on the same date was the source of funds used to acquired the units.

Item 4. Purpose of Transaction.

Item 4 of the Amended Schedule 13D is hereby amended by adding the following after the second paragraph:

The purpose of ETE s February 8, 2003 purchase of additional common units and Class F units of ETP was to provide ETP additional liquidity for working capital needs.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer.

Item 5 of the Amended Schedule 13D is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

(a) and (b) Approximately 110,726,999 Common Units of ETP were outstanding as of September 12, 2006. The Reporting Persons are deemed to be the beneficial owners of 36,413,840 Common Units of ETP. The Common Units owned by the Reporting Persons constitute approximately 32.9% of the total issued and outstanding Common Units. The Reporting Persons have the sole power to vote and dispose of such Common Units. To the knowledge of the Reporting Persons, no executive officer or manager of the Reporting Persons or other party listed in Item 2 has sole or shared beneficial ownership of any Common Units beneficially owned by the Reporting Persons, except that Messrs. Davis and Warren, through their ownership interest in LE GP, may be deemed to also beneficially own the Common Units that are beneficially owned by the Reporting Persons to the extent of their respective interests in each of the Reporting Persons.

(c) Except for the acquisition of Common Units described in Item 3 above, to the knowledge of the Reporting Persons, none of the persons named in response to paragraph (a) above has effected any transaction in Common Units during the past 60 days, except for the acquisition of beneficial ownership of units being reported on this Schedule.

(d) Except as otherwise described herein, no other person other than the Reporting Persons is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds of sale of, the units described in this Item 5.

(e) Not applicable.

Page 7 of 8

Item 6. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer.

Item 6 of the Amended Schedule 13D is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

All of the Common Units of ETP held by ETE are pledged as collateral under ETE s Credit Agreement filed as Exhibit F hereto.

The Credit Agreement contains various representations and warranties, affirmative and negative covenants and events of default. The Credit Agreement restricts ETE s ability and in certain cases the ability of its subsidiaries (excluding the Issuer and its subsidiaries), to, among other things, incur indebtedness, create certain liens, enter into certain change of control transactions, make certain restricted payments, and enter into certain prohibited agreements. In addition, the Credit Agreement requires that ETE comply with certain financial covenants, including a ratio of consolidated debt-to-consolidated cash flow covenant. The Agreement contains customary and other events of default relating to defaults of ETE and certain of its subsidiaries. An event of default under the Credit Agreement followed by a foreclosure on the pledged Common Units could result in the lenders under the Credit Agreement acquiring voting and dispositive powers over such Common Units.

Item 7. Material to be Filed as Exhibits.

Item 7 of the Amended Schedule 13D is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

- EXHIBIT A Contribution Agreement dated November 6, 2003 between the Issuer, U.S. Propane and La Grange (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 10.31 to Form 10-K filed by Issuer on November 26, 2003)
- EXHIBIT B Amendment No. 1 to Contribution Agreement dated December 7, 2003 between the Issuer, U.S. Propane and La Grange (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 10.31.1 to Form 10-Q filed by Issuer on January 14, 2004)
- EXHIBIT C Acquisition Agreement dated November 6, 2003 between the U.S. Propane, U.S. Propane, L.L.C., La Grange and certain other parties (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 10.30 to Form 10-K filed by Issuer on November 26, 2003)
- EXHIBIT D Unitholder Rights Agreement dated January 20, 2004 between the Issuer, La Grange and certain other parties (included as Exhibit 1.1(d) to Acquisition Agreement filed as Exhibit C to this Schedule)
- EXHIBIT E Joint Filing Agreement dated January 28, 2004 between La Grange Energy, L.P. and LE GP, LLC³
- EXHIBIT F Credit Agreement dated as of July 13, 2006, by and among ETE, Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, LC issuer and swingline lender, Bank of America, N.A. and The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC New York Branch, as co-documentation agents, and the other lenders party thereto (incorporated by reference to Exhibit 10.1 to Form 8-K filed by ETE on July 19, 2006)
- EXHIBIT G Exchange Agreement dated as of June 15, 2005, by and between Energy Transfer Company, L.P. and FHM Investments, LLC³

³ Previously filed.

Page 8 of 8

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of each of the undersigned s knowledge and belief, each of the undersigned hereby certifies that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: September 15, 2006

ENERGY TRANSFER EQUITY, L.P.

By: LE GP, LLC Its general partner

By: /s/ John W. McReynolds John W. McReynolds President

Dated: September 15, 2006

LE GP, LLC

By: /s/ John W. McReynolds John W. McReynolds President